## BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION	)	
OF TROY HOFFMAN WATER	)	CASE NO. TRH-W-10-01
CORPORATION FOR AUTHORITY TO	)	
INCREASE ITS RATES AND CHARGES FOR	)	
WATER SERVICE IN THE STATE OF	)	MINUTE ORDER
IDAHO	)	

On December 29, 2010, the Commission issued Order No. 32152 establishing new rates for water service for Troy Hoffman Water Corporation (Troy Hoffman). Troy Hoffman was directed to file tariffs in conformance with our Order.

On December 29, 2010, Troy Hoffman filed a replacement tariff for metered water rates with the Commission. The Commission has reviewed the submitted Rate Schedule No. 1 tariff for residential and commercial metered water rates and finds it to be in conformance with our Order. The submitted tariff is effective for service rendered on and after January 1, 2011.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this

29<sup>th</sup> day of December 2010.

JIM D. KEMPTON, PRESIDENT

MARSHA H. SMITH, COMMISSIONER

MACK A. REDFORD, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

Commission Secretary

O:TRH-W-10-01\_sw\_Minute Entry